M  A  N  U  A  L   B  A  C  K  W  A  S  H  I  N  G   F  I  L  T  E  R   S  Y  S  T  E  M
Manual Backwashing
System
Manually-controlled system
minimizes operator exposure
and backwash fluid - ideal for
hazardous environments!
Rosedale Products’

74
M  A  N  U  A  L   B  A  C  K  W  A  S  H  I  N  G   F  I  L  T  E  R   S  Y  S  T  E  M
How To Order
Example:  MBW   8 - 30 - 2P - 150 - S - B - B - C
BACKWASHING
FILTER = MBW
MODEL NUMBER = 8
BASKET DEPTH
30-inch (std.) = 30
PIPE SIZE, NPT & FLANGED
2-inch, female NPT (std) = 2P
3-inch female NPT = 3P
4-inch female NPT = 4P
2-inch 150 class ANSI flange = 2F
3-inch 150 class ANSI flange = 3F
4-inch 150 class ANSI flange = 4F
PRESSURE RATING
150 psi (NPT and flanged) = 150
INNER BASKET
BAG
OUTER BASKET
BACKWASH
FLOW OUT
FLOW IN
75
How It Works
Fluid is introduced through the bottom
of the filter housing.  It is then forced
through a filter element consisting of a
bag rigidly contained between inner
and outer baskets.  The contaminant is
captured on the outside surface of the
outer basket and filter bag, while the
clean fluid exits through the upper
outlet.  When the operator determines
the unit needs to be backwashed, all
valve positions are reversed, and the
system is shocked by the introduction of
factory air, causing the fluid in the vessel
to exit through the backwash outlet,
cleaning the element at the same time.
To resume operations, just return the
valves to their original positions.
ASME CODE STAMP
C = Code stamp
VALVE SEATS
B = Buna-N
M = Ethylene propylene
T = Teflon®
V = Viton®
COVER SEAL
B = Buna-N
E = Ethylene propylene
V = Viton® Fluoroelastomer
TEV = Teflon® Encapsulated Viton®
TSW = Teflon® (solid white)
HOUSING MATERIAL
C = Carbon Steel
S = 304 Stainless Steel
S316 = Stainless Steel
     Housing             Options
NOTES:
1.  Flanges provided with the housing match the pressure rating of the vessel.  Housings rated 150 psi have 150 class flanges.
ANSI B16.5 Pressure-Temperature rating tables determine flange class for ASME housings.
2.  Higher pressure ratings available.  Consult factory.
3.  Filter bags are ordered separately.  See pages 120-130.
Build an ordering code as shown in the example